

Adelaide Park Lands Management Strategy Digital Version Workshop

Thursday, 26 October 2023 Board Meeting

Author: Sarah Gilmour, Associate Director Park Lands, Policy & Sustainability

Public

Purpose of Workshop

The purpose of the workshop is to present the Kadaltilla / Adelaide Park Lands Authority (Kadaltilla) with progress toward a digital Adelaide Park Lands Management Strategy (APLMS) and explore content, interactivity and communication of key APLMS information.

The Adelaide Park Lands Management Strategy 2015 – 2025 (APLMS) was adopted by the Minister for Adelaide in August 2017 and was released publicly in January 2018. As defined in s18(2) of the *Adelaide Park Lands Act 2005*, the APLMS will be prepared and maintained by Kadaltilla. Furthermore, Kadaltilla must undertake a comprehensive review of the APLMS at least once in every 5 years.

Feedback from workshops and engagement with Kadaltilla has included the opportunity for a short-form version of APLMS – for ease of use and the opportunity to integrate a Heritage Management Plan into the APLMS. Further objectives captured through the review process of the APLMS include:

- Creating a compelling global vision for the Adelaide Park Lands
- A contemporary review and identification of key contextual drivers, challenges and opportunities for managing the Adelaide Park Lands
- Identification of step-change/big moves that respond to the contemporary context
- Prioritisation of key projects, infrastructure and investments that can deliver the step changes
- Visual and spatial communication of the APLMS with a greater focus on digital formats
- Meaningful engagement with, and participation by, State Government, Council and Kaurna people
- Integration of Adelaide Park Lands planning with State, Regional and Council strategic agendas.

This workshop provides the opportunity to consider objective 1.5 above, with the intention to provide further ways for the community to engage with content and provide visual and spatial tools that aid analysis and decision-making, communicate progress and connects with the City Plan Spatial Tool.

It should be noted that at its meeting on 10 October 2023, Council resolved to adopt the Community Land Management Plan (CLMP) for the Adelaide Park Lands and as part of that resolution, has also requested that Kadaltilla consider feedback received through the CLMP consultation process that has relevance for the APLMS for integration into the APLMS. The decision of Council - Item 12 - Recommendation 5 - Item 7.5 - Adelaide Park Lands Community Land Management Plan can be viewed in the Minutes of the meeting here (Public Pack)Minutes Document for Council, 10/10/2023 17:30 (cityofadelaide.com.au).

The full written version of the APLMS is being finalised and will be tabled as a draft to the next meeting of Kadaltilla on 23 November 2023.

Key Questions

• What are Board Members' views on the digital version of the APLMS including data, relevance, readability and use by the community?

- END OF REPORT -